
【Stores】

Total*
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB TOTAL

54 54
Closure 18 18
Re-location 8 8
Subtotal 26 26

28 28
11,716 11,716

105 105
1,201 1,201

483 483

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

602
926

3,711
375
386

1,009
2,254

642
474

1,337
11,716

288
78

Dalian (China) 18
Beijing (China) 5

Indonesia*** 61

4
Thailand 29

483

LAWSON and NATURAL LAWSON

3月 4月 5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月 合計
53 53

Closure 17 17
Re-location 8 8
Subtotal 25 25

28 28
10,147 10,147

Number of Stores by Region and Prefecture

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

602
896

2,970
375
386
852

2,011
642
474
939

10,147Total

Kinki

Chugoku

Shikoku

Kyushu

Kanto

Koshinetsu

Hokuriku

Tokai

Net Increase

Total

Hokkaido

Tohoku

Note:
* The number of stores by region and prefecture on consolidated basis represents number of all stores of the whole Lawson group (excl. HMV stores owned by Lawson
HMV Entertainment, Inc.).
** The number of Indonesian stores of March is based on the flash report and to be revised in April.

Opening

Closure

Shanghai (China)
Chongqing (China)

Hawaii (US)

Total Number of Stores Abroad

Chugoku

Shikoku

Kyushu

Number of Stores in Japan

Koshinetsu

Hokuriku

Tokai

Kinki

Number of Stores by Region and Prefecture**

Hokkaido

Tohoku

Kanto

Number of Stores in Japan

  NATURAL LAWSON

  LAWSON STORE100

Total Number of Stores

Japan
Opening

Closure

Net Increase



【Sales】

Lawson, Inc.
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

174,889
104.1%
102.5%

535

(Number) 821

comparison
w/previous yr

96.7%

(Yen) 614
comparison
w/previous yr

106.1%

LAWSON and NATURAL LAWSON Business 

3月 4月 5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月
159,402
105.1%
103.3%

549

(Number) 812
comparison
w/previous yr

97.2%

(Yen) 633
comparison
w/previous yr

106.3%

LAWSON STORE100 Business

3月 4月 5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月
95.7%
93.1%

102.8%

Note:
* Total sales include gross sales of tickets, postal packets and other service-related businesses.

Spending per
Customer

Existing Stores (YOY)

Number of Customers (YOY)
Spending per Customer (YOY)

All Stores (YOY)

Existing Stores (YOY)

Ave. Daily Sales per Store
(Thousands of yen)

Number of
Customers

Ave. Daily Sales per Store
(Thousands of yen)

Number of
Customers

Spending per
Customer

Total Sales (Millions of yen)*

Total Sales (Millions of yen)*

All Stores (YOY)

Existing Stores (YOY)


