[Stores]

Total*

	MAI -														
	Japan		MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	TOTAL
	Opening		54												54
	Closure	Closure	18												18
		Re-location	8												8
		Subtotal	26												26
	Net Increase		28												28
	Number of Sto	res in Japan	11,716												11,716
	NATURAL LAWSON LAWSON STORE100 Total Number of Stores		105												105
			1,201												1,201
			483												483

Number of Stores by Region and Prefecture**

Number of Stores by Region and	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB
Hokkaido	602	7.0.71		55.1	002	710 G	52.			220	57 t	
Tohoku	926											
Kanto	3,711											
Koshinetsu	375											
Hokuriku	386											
Tokai	1,009											
Kinki	2,254											
Chugoku	642											
Shikoku	474											
Kyushu	1,337											
Number of Stores in Japan	11,716											
Shanghai (China)	288											
Chongqing (China)	78											
Dalian (China)	18											
Beijing (China)	5											
Indonesia***	61											
Hawaii (US)	4											
Thailand	29											
Total Number of Stores Abroad	483											

Note

* The number of stores by region and prefecture on consolidated basis represents number of all stores of the whole Lawson group (excl. HMV stores owned by Lawson HMV Entertainment, Inc.).

** The number of Indonesian stores of March is based on the flash report and to be revised in April.

LAWSON and NATURAL LAWSON

		3月	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月	合計
Opening		53												53
	Closure	17												17
Closure	Re-location	8												8
	Subtotal	25												25
Net Increase		28												28
Total		10,147												10,147

Number of Stores by Region and Prefecture

	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB
Hokkaido	602											
Tohoku	896											
Kanto	2,970											
Koshinetsu	375											
Hokuriku	386											
Tokai	852											
Kinki	2,011											
Chugoku	642											
Shikoku	474											
Kyushu	939											
Total	10,147											

[Sales]

Lawson, Inc.

IVSUII, IIIU.													
		MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB
Total Sales (Millio	ons of yen)*	174,889											
All Stores (YOY)		104.1%											
Existing Stores (xisting Stores (YOY)												
	ve. Daily Sales per Store Thousands of yen)												
N. I. C	(Number)	821											
Number of Customers	comparison w/previous yr	96.7%											
Canadian and	(Yen)	614											
Spending per Customer	comparison w/previous yr	106.1%											

LAWSON and NATURAL LAWSON Business

		3月	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月
Total Sales (Milli	ons of yen)*	159,402											
All Stores (YOY)	Stores (YOY)												
Existing Stores (g Stores (YOY)												
Ave. Daily Sales (Thousands of ye		549											
Number of	(Number)	812											
Customers	comparison w/previous yr	97.2%											
Spending per	(Yen)	633											
Customer	comparison w/previous vr	106.3%											

LAWSON STORE100 Business

	3月	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月
Existing Stores (YOY)	95.7%											
Number of Customers (YOY)	93.1%											
Spending per Customer (YOY)	102.8%											

Note:

* Total sales include gross sales of tickets, postal packets and other service-related businesses.